## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	500657950 REEL: 021570 FRAME: 0800				
Total Attachments: 2 source=TR Tax Servic source=TR Tax Servic			PATENT		
		Jaclyn Sprtel			
Address Line 4:	Eagan, MIN	INESOTA 55123			
Address Line 1:					
Email: Correspondent Name		l@thomsonreuters.com			
-		il when the fax attempt is unsuc	cessful.		
Fax Number:	(651)848-34				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Application Number:		284977			
Application Number:		012581			
Application Number:		781703			
Patent Number:		7249072			
Application Number:		11742411			
Property Type		1	lumber		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 5				
Postal Code:	75006				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
City:	Carrollton				
Street Address:	2395 Midway Road				
Name:	Thomson Reuter	rs (Tax & Accounting) Services	nc.		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Thomson Professional & Regulatory Services Inc.			06/27/2008		
		Name	Execution Date		
CONVEYING PARTY					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			

Dela ra re PAGE

1

The Firsteta

SM I IT HD SN ONR SECRETARY I, HARRE T OF OS TTAHEES TFA 1 i **(**] DE LAW, ADRE HE REBY KYETRHTEIATTACHED I ST UE AND ۲ 7 i. ICOPYTOHNCERTIFOLFCAMMENDME'N'T THOMSON SP IR CO H 2 OF ( ) REG ULA TYO SRE R V NCC'E'S IHAN G I N G I TS N AME FR OOM MS T H FESSI O &N AHE IN T O RY SERV"ICES RET CERSTHOMS ŧ τ PR INK I'NC.D 5 1 & CAOCUNTGII NE E OR EVIS IFNI IEHIS 0 C EON (T AX F F AO .0,D CLOCK S EVEL IN AT Y O F, JUNE A2 T TWE N ď 4 - 6 0 P¥ A TER I FHASC BEEN FOR WARD E DOTTI 1 FEDOCP OES Y

> CTAS EO UN TYORDOER OEDEED NE W

FUR T HE TRICFYETT THAHE T VE D A TE AND I DOH RE B Y E - स.स. C THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008.

8100

080738586 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4133260

1

ŧ

Varuet Smith He

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6694789

DATE: 06-27-08

PATENT REEL: 021570 FRAME: 0801

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:51 FM 06/27/2008 FILED 01:46 FM 06/27/2008 SRV 080738586 - 4133260 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## THOMSON PROFESSIONAL & REGULATORY SERVICES INC.

It is hereby certified that:

4

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Thomson Professional & Regulatory Service Inc.

2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST:

The name of this corporation shall be: Thomson Reuters (Tax & Accounting) Services Inc."

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

4. The effective date of the amendment herein certified shall be June 30, 2008.

Signed on June 25, 2008

Helen V. Stanlatiadis Assistant Secretary

DE BC D-: CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT-AFTER PAYMENT 01/98-1 (#10)

PATENT REEL: 021570 FRAME: 0802

**RECORDED: 09/25/2008**